### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

After Recording Return to:



Doc#: 1327617002 Fee: \$44.00 RHSP Fee: \$1.00

Affldavit Fee: \$2.00 Karen A.Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 10/03/2013 08:55 AM Fg: 1 of 4

Instrument Prepared by:

Roger R. Ochoa, Esq. 1127 E. Cambridge Dr. Schererville, IN 46375 Licensed in IL, Bar ID No. 6287012

Mail Tax Statements To: Susan M. Rutse.

60 Monroe Street 443/2 Chicago, IL 60603

Tax Parcel ID#

17-15-101-026-1660, 17-15-101-026-1552

### **OLITCLAIM DEED**

Tax	Exempt	under	provision	of	Paragraph E	Section	31-45	Property	Tax	Code.	havino	а
consideration	i less than	n \$100.	.00.					J		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	maring.	ч
			·	* .								

Dated this 330 day of Secretary, 2013. VITNESSETH, that, SUSAN M. RUTSEN, an unmarried woman, of the County of Cook, State of Uninois, hereinafter referred to as "GRANTOR," whether one or more, for and in consideration of the sum of TEN (\$10.00) DOLLARS, and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby CONVEY and QUITCLAIM unto SUSAN M. RUTSEN, as Trustee of THE SUSAN M. RUTSEN LIVING TRUST, dated March 8, 2005, residing at 60 Monroe Street (4305, Chicago, IL 60603, hereinafter referred to as "GRANTEE," whether one or more, all the rights and tide interest in the following described real estate, being situated in Cook County, Illinois, commonly known as 60 Monroe Street #4305, Chicago, IL 60603, and legally described as follows, to wit:

The following described property:

### SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF

Assessor's Parcel No: <u>17-15-101-026-1660</u>, <u>17-15-101-026-1552</u>

Hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois.

In all references herein to any parties, persons, entities or corporations, the use of any particular gender or the plural or singular number is intended to include the appropriate gender or

5 <u>4/99</u>

SC\_/\_

INT D

1327617002 Page: 2 of 4

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

number as the text of the within instrument may require.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF. WITNESS the signature of the GRANTOR on the date first written above.

Grantor ,	
By: Susan M Rutsen	
SUSAN M. RUTSEN	
STATE OF ILLINOIS	
COUNTY OF	
aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that SUSAN M. RUTSEN, personally known to me to be the sperson(s) whose name(s) are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this daperson, and acknowledged that he/she/they signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument his/her/their free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release waiver of the right of homestead.	same iy in
Given under my hand official seal this 23 day of September 2013.	
Km. A. 1 100 - 1	

**Notary Public** 

My commission expires:

OFFICIAL SEAL KENNETH R WEIGAND NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:02/25/16

1327617002 Page: 3 of 4

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

### **EXHIBIT A**LEGAL DESCRIPTION

The following described real estate, situated in the County of Cook in the State of Illinois, to wit:

#### PARCEL 1:

UNIT 4305 AND PARKING UNIT 12-01, TOGETHER WITH THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE STORAGE SPACE S-1205-26, A LIMITED COMMON ELEMENT, IN THE LEGACY AT MILLENNIUM PARK CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED ON THE PLAT OF SURVEY OF PART OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PARCELS OF REAL ESTATE:

LOTS 6 AND / 'N BLOCK 1 IN FRACTIONAL SECTION 15, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE CHIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT A TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM OWNERSHIP AND OF FASEMENTS, RESTRICTIONS, COVENANTS AND BY-LAWS FOR THE LEGACY AT MILLENNIUM PARK CONDOMINIUM DATED SEPTEMBER 25, 2009 AND RECORDED SEPTEMBER 25, 2009 AS DOCUMENT NO. 0926818079, AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME, TOGETHER WITH THEIR UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS.

#### PARCEL 2:

NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENTS APPURTENANT TO AND FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 AS CREATED BY THE EASEMENT AGREEMENT DATED SEPTEMBER 9, 2005 BY AND BETWEEN THE ART INSTITUTE OF CHICAGO, AN ILLINOIS NOT-FOR-PROFIT CORPORATION AND MONROE/WABASH DEVELOPMENT, LLC, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY RECORDED SEPTEMBER 9, 2005 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0525232121 FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS THROUGH THE LOBBY AREA AS DESCRIBED THEREIN AND PURSUANT TO THE TERMS CONTAINED THEREIN.

#### PARCEL 3:

NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENTS APPURTENANT TO AND FOR THE BENEFI' OF PARCEL I AS CREATED BY THE RECIPROCAL EASEMENT AND OPERATING AGREEMENT DATED SEPTEMBER 25, 2009 AND RECORDED SEPTEMBER 25, 2009 AS DOCUMENT NO 0926818077 BY AND BETWEEN MONROE/WABASH DEVELOPMENT, LLC, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY AND MONROE/WABASH SAIC, LLC, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY (ITS SUCCESSORS, GRANTEES AND ASSIGNS) FOR SUPPORT, COMMON WALLS, CEILINGS AND FLOORS, EQUIPMENT AND UTILITIES, INGRESS AND EGRESS, MAINTENANCE AND ENCROACHMENTS, OVER THE LAND DESCRIBED THEREIN.

Being the same property conveyed from MONROE/WABASH DEVELOPMENT, LLC to SUSAN M. RUTSEN dated February 8, 2010, recorded February 11, 2010, as Document No. 1004222054, in Cook County Records.

Assessor's Parcel No: 17-15-101-026-1660, 17-15-101-026-1552

Commonly known as: 60 Monroe Street #4305, Chicago, IL 60603

1327617002 Page: 4 of 4

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

#### STATEMENT OF GRANTOR/GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of

authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of
Illinois.
Dated, Signature:
Grantor or Agent
Subscribed and swcm to before
me by the said Colored
this 1 day of Separation
CRAIG D. RITCHIE
Notary Public   10 # 2222256
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY

The grantee or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the lay/s of the State of Illinois.

Dated (1-1), 13 Signature: Grantee or Agent

Subscribed and sworn to before

me by the said this day of

Notary Public

CRAIG D. RITCHIE
ID # 2222256
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
My Commission Expires 2/23/2014

My Commission Expires 2/23/2645

NOTE: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a grantce shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A. misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to deed or AB) to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.

6/20/2005 C:\Documents and Settings\Landa Enterprises\My Documents\websites\nnnt.com files\2005 redesign\new torms\residential\statement\_of\_grantor.doc